
View from the Observation Deck 

1. Investors directing capital into mutual funds and exchange traded funds (ETFs) continued to favor passive investing over active
management on a massive scale for the 12-month period ended 6/30/18.   

2. Click here to view flows posted in 2017.

3. Passive mutual funds and ETFs reported net inflows totaling $526.4 billion, compared to net outflows totaling $27.9 billion for
those actively managed (see chart).

4. The three active categories garnering more interest from investors than their passive counterparts are Municipal Bond, Alternative
and Commodities.   

5. We intend to monitor net flows moving forward.
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Passive vs. Active Fund Flows 

Estimated Net Flows to Mutual Funds and ETFs in $Millions
(12-Month flows through June 30, 2018)

Category Active Passive

U.S. Equity

Sector Equity

International Equity

Allocation

Taxable Bond

Municipal Bond

Alternative

Commodities

All Long Term

Source: Morningstar Direct Asset Flows. Includes liquidated and merged funds.

165,088

36,175

144,150

2,193

171,489

5,750

2,050

(462)

526,433

(199,095)

 (21,167)

 50,826

 (31,191)

 141,372

 21,999

 3,435

 5,902

(27,919)

This chart is for illustrative purposes only and not indicative of any actual investment. 

The information presented is not intended to constitute an investment recommendation for, or advice to, any specific person. By providing this information, First Trust is not
undertaking to give advice in any fiduciary capacity within the meaning of ERISA and the Internal Revenue Code. First Trust has no knowledge of and has not been provided
any information regarding any investor. Financial advisors must determine whether particular investments are appropriate for their clients. First Trust believes the financial
advisor is a fiduciary, is capable of evaluating investment risks independently and is responsible for exercising independent judgment with respect to its retirement plan clients.

https://www.ftportfolios.com/Blogs/MarketBlog/2018/1/25/2017-was-another-banner-year-for-passive-fund-flows

