Passive vs. Active Fund Flows

Estimated Net Flows to Mutual Funds and ETFs in \$Millions

(12-Month flows through June 30, 2018)

Category	Active	Passive
U.S. Equity	(199,095)	165,088
Sector Equity	(21,167)	36,175
International Equity	50,826	144,150
Allocation	(31,191)	2,193
Taxable Bond	141,372	171,489
Municipal Bond	21,999	5,750
Alternative	3,435	2,050
Commodities	5,902	(462)
All Long Term	(27,919)	526,433

Source: Morningstar Direct Asset Flows. Includes liquidated and merged funds.

View from the Observation Deck

- 1. Investors directing capital into mutual funds and exchange traded funds (ETFs) continued to favor passive investing over active management on a massive scale for the 12-month period ended 6/30/18.
- 2. <u>Click here</u> to view flows posted in 2017.
- 3. Passive mutual funds and ETFs reported net inflows totaling \$526.4 billion, compared to net outflows totaling \$27.9 billion for those actively managed (see chart).
- 4. The three active categories garnering more interest from investors than their passive counterparts are Municipal Bond, Alternative and Commodities.
- 5. We intend to monitor net flows moving forward.

This chart is for illustrative purposes only and not indicative of any actual investment.

The information presented is not intended to constitute an investment recommendation for, or advice to, any specific person. By providing this information, First Trust is not undertaking to give advice in any fiduciary capacity within the meaning of ERISA and the Internal Revenue Code. First Trust has no knowledge of and has not been provided any information regarding any investor. Financial advisors must determine whether particular investments are appropriate for their clients. First Trust believes the financial advisor is a fiduciary, is capable of evaluating investment risks independently and is responsible for exercising independent judgment with respect to its retirement plan clients.